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THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr

CALENDARS BY DATE (CIVIL)

Monday, September 22, 2025

  

Case Number

Parties

Cause Of Action

Attorney(s)

STSV2022002041 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          1

PLANTIFF: SHARON THOMAS

DEFENDANT: JOHN DOE

DEFENDANT: STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE

INSURANCE COMPANY

PETROZZA ANTHONY  J

N/A

EBY JACOB

Comments:JURY TRIAL "REMOVED"

 

STSV2024000112 - 9:00 AM TORT          2

PLANTIFF: ROY COLQUITT

DEFENDANT: HOME DEPOT USA, INC.

DEFENDANT: JOHN DOE DEFENDANT NO 1

DEFENDANT: JOHN DOE DEFENDANT NO 2

DEFENDANT: XYZ CORPORATION NO.1

DEFENDANT: XYZ CORPORATION NO.2

FARMER CHRISTOPHER | EDWARDS-OPPERMAN KATHY |

PATTERSON SCOTT

SELLERS TIFFANY CARTER | TOMPKINS JEFFREY E |

SIMPKINS EBONEI B | COVINGTON CANDY

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Comments:JURY TRIAL "REMOVED"

 

STSV2024000363 - 9:00 AM TORT          3

PLANTIFF: CHRISTOPHER BENSON

PLANTIFF: CINDY BENSON

DEFENDANT: STEVE BRISCUSO

DEFENDANT: WALMART

DEFENDANT: WALMART STORES EAST, LP DBA

CORTEZ AVILA JAQUELINE | SEXTON JONATHAN P

CORTEZ AVILA JAQUELINE | SEXTON JONATHAN P

MCGEE MORGAN A

N/A

MCGEE MORGAN A | MEYER TRAVIS

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2024000112 - 9:00 AM TORT          4

PLANTIFF: ROY COLQUITT

DEFENDANT: HOME DEPOT USA, INC.

DEFENDANT: JOHN DOE DEFENDANT NO 1

DEFENDANT: JOHN DOE DEFENDANT NO 2

DEFENDANT: XYZ CORPORATION NO.1

DEFENDANT: XYZ CORPORATION NO.2

FARMER CHRISTOPHER | EDWARDS-OPPERMAN KATHY |

PATTERSON SCOTT

SELLERS TIFFANY CARTER | TOMPKINS JEFFREY E |

SIMPKINS EBONEI B | COVINGTON CANDY

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Comments:JURY TRIAL "REMOVED"

 

STSV2024000363 - 9:00 AM TORT          5

PLANTIFF: CHRISTOPHER BENSON

PLANTIFF: CINDY BENSON

DEFENDANT: STEVE BRISCUSO

DEFENDANT: WALMART

DEFENDANT: WALMART STORES EAST, LP DBA

CORTEZ AVILA JAQUELINE | SEXTON JONATHAN P

CORTEZ AVILA JAQUELINE | SEXTON JONATHAN P

MCGEE MORGAN A

N/A

MCGEE MORGAN A | MEYER TRAVIS

Comments:JURY TRIAL
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Monday, September 22, 2025

Case Number

Parties

Cause Of Action

Attorney(s)

STSV2024001579 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          6

PLANTIFF: JOSEPH ALEXAN PERRY

DEFENDANT: PMB SERVICES INC

DEFENDANT: OSCAR LEE STARKS

RAINES BONNIE | SLATE JASON

MEDWICK KRISTEN J

MEDWICK KRISTEN J

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2024001899 - 9:00 AM TORT          7

PLANTIFF: CRYSTAL POPE

DEFENDANT: JEFFERY LAMONT EDWARDS

DEFENDANT: THE HONEYCOMB COTTAGE BOUTIQUE, LLC.

DEFENDANT: THE HONEYCOMB COTTAGE TOO SALON, LLC.

(DEFAULT JUDGMENT)

MCBRIDE GRANT | RITTLE MEGAN

EDWARDS JEFFERY LAMONT -PRO SE

N/A

N/A

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2024002329 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          8

N/A

PLANTIFF: NHU THI PHAM

DEFENDANT: STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE

INSURANCE COMPANY

DEFENDANT: ERIN C. WILLIAMS

N/A

GRAHAM EVELYN | PHAM ETHAN P | WILLIAMSON

CAMPBELL

SMALLS LA'PORSCHA | VAIL BRUCE

SMALLS LA'PORSCHA | AZIZ ZUHRA

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2024000592 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          9

PLANTIFF: LINDA BARRETT

DEFENDANT: HENRY COUNTY

DEFENDANT: KEITH BRIAN LAUDERBACK

DEFENDANT: KEITH BRIAN LAUDERBACK

DEFENDANT: OFFICER KEITH BRIAN LAUDERBACK IN HIS

OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS OFFICER OF HENRY COUNTY

POLICE DEPARTMENT

SEXTON JONATHAN | JOHNSON VALERIE | SEXTON

JONATHAN

WAYMIRE JASON

N/A

N/A

WAYMIRE JASON

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2023000382 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          10

PLANTIFF: BENJI SAUNIER ON BEHALF OF HIS MINOR

CHILD CALEB SAUNIER

PLANTIFF: AUTUMN SAUNIER

N/A

DEFENDANT: TORRANCE TERRY

DENT LAKEESH S | FIELDS TERI | BESS OBIORAH

DANIELLE

DENT LAKEESH S | BESS OBIORAH DANIELLE

DENT LAKEESH S | FIELDS TERI | BESS OBIORAH

DANIELLE

DARNEILLE JASON

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 



1.

2.

3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

1.

2.

3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

1.

2.

3.

1.

2.

3.

1.

2.

1.

2.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Page 3
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Parties

Cause Of Action

Attorney(s)

STSV2024002329 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          11

N/A

PLANTIFF: NHU THI PHAM

DEFENDANT: STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE

INSURANCE COMPANY

DEFENDANT: ERIN C. WILLIAMS

N/A

GRAHAM EVELYN | PHAM ETHAN P | WILLIAMSON

CAMPBELL

SMALLS LA'PORSCHA | VAIL BRUCE

SMALLS LA'PORSCHA | AZIZ ZUHRA

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2024002398 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          12

PLANTIFF: HILDIAH MARTIN-SUGGS

DEFENDANT: FEDERATED SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY

DEFENDANT: MAY & CARTER TANSPORT INC D/B/A

DEFENDANT: MAY AND CARTER OIL COMPANY

DEFENDANT: BOBBY GENE STRICKLAND

BEAIRD DAVID JEFFREY

BARR MATTHEW F | KOLMEL DAVID J

BARR MATTHEW F | KOLMEL DAVID J

N/A

BARR MATTHEW F | KOLMEL DAVID J

Comments:JURY TRIAL        *CON'T TO 11/17/25*

 

STSV2023002011 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          13

PLANTIFF: LEONEL CABRERA SANCHEZ

PLANTIFF: ONESIMO RIOS

DEFENDANT: ENTERPRISE LEASING COMPANY OF

GEORGIA, LLC (DISMISSED)

DEFENDANT: RICARDO WILLIS

MOORE SHAWN T | PARSONS RICHARD

MOORE SHAWN T | PARSONS RICHARD

HAMMER JASON W | THRELKELD CULLEN B

LEVY SUSAN | CARTER DAIMON L

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2024000651 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          14

N/A

PLANTIFF: JORDYN WHITE

DEFENDANT: HENRY COUNTY

ALVAREZ CATALINA | WILLIAMS TIFFANY

EISENBERG SETH | MAHARAJ SONYA A

BUCKLEY TIMOTHY III

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2024000057 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          15

PLANTIFF: MARIE PAUYO

DEFENDANT: KATHLEEN DRAYTON

FLOYD KIMBERLY | HERRING KENYA

GYLFE ALLISON | MOODY S E TREY III | MOODY S E

III

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 

STSV2024000592 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          16

PLANTIFF: LINDA BARRETT

DEFENDANT: HENRY COUNTY

DEFENDANT: KEITH BRIAN LAUDERBACK

DEFENDANT: KEITH BRIAN LAUDERBACK

DEFENDANT: OFFICER KEITH BRIAN LAUDERBACK IN HIS

OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS OFFICER OF HENRY COUNTY

POLICE DEPARTMENT

SEXTON JONATHAN | JOHNSON VALERIE | SEXTON

JONATHAN

WAYMIRE JASON

N/A

N/A

WAYMIRE JASON

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 



1.

2.

1.

2.

1.

2.

1.

2.

Page 4
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STSV2024000862 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          17

PLANTIFF: IRA M ONATE

DEFENDANT: ISABELLA ROBINSON

GEIGER DAVID

HAMILTON ALEXIS | ASHBY MATTHEW J | ASHBY

MATTHEW

Comments:JURY TRIAL "REMOVED"

 

STSV2024002491 - 9:00 AM AUTOMOBILE TORT          18

PLANTIFF: LANTER DISTRIBUTING , LLC

DEFENDANT: NICOLE L SMITH

GETTINGER MATTHEW K | BEGLEY ELLEN K | SUTTON

DARRELL

AVIDANO MARC A | MCCALL RICHARD

Comments:JURY TRIAL

 


